
Declaration of Conformity

is tested against food contact as per EN1186 part 3: 2002 and met with the 
overall migration limit requirement when assessed against 10% Ethanol 
(simulant A), 3% Acetic Acid (simulant B), 20% Ethanol (simulant C), 50% 

Ethanol (simulant D1) for 30 minutes at 40°C. 

The gloves are unsuitable to be used with vegetable oil and fatty food.

HPT FOAM PALM GLOVE

Compliance provided by the Notified Body 0321 
SATRA Technology Centre Ltd, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northants, NN16 8SD UK

Idaho
TM

Globus (Shetland) Ltd, 
Globus Building, 
14 Central Park,

Trafford Park, 
Manchester, 

M17 1NY, 
United Kingdom

Declares that the personal protective equipment described hereafter
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Declaration of Conformity

Ref. no. Description of foodstuffs

01
 
01.01
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
01.02
 

01.03

Beverages
 
Non-alcoholic beverages or alcoholic beverages of an 
alcoholic strength lower than or equal to 6% vol:
     A. Clear drinks: water, ciders, clear fruit or 
           vegetable juices of normal strength or 
          concentrated, fruit nectars, lemonades, syrups, 
          bitters, infusions, coffee, tea, beers, soft drinks, 
         energy drinks and the like, flavoured water, 
         liquid coffee extract
     B. cloudy drinks: 
         juices and nectars and soft drinks containing 
        fruit pulp, musts containing fruit pulp, liquid 
        choco late
 
Alcoholic beverages of an alcoholic strength of 
between 6% vol and 20%.
 
Alcoholic beverages of an alcoholic strength above 
20% and all cream liquors

03
 
 
03.02
 
 
 
03.03

Chocolate, sugar and products thereof 
confectionery products 

Confectionery products:
     B. In paste form:
          II. Moist
 
Sugar and sugar products
     B. Molasses, sugar syrups, honey and the like

04
 
04.01
 
04.02
 
 
 
 
 
 
04.04
 
04.05

Fruit, vegetables and products thereof
 
Whole fruit fresh or chilled, unpeeled
 
Processed fruit:
     B. Fruit in the form of puree, preserves, pastes or in 
          its own juice or in sugar syrup (jams, compote, 
          and similar products)
     C. Fruit preserved in a liquid medium:
          II. In an alcoholic medium
 
Whole vegetables, fresh or chilled
 
Processed vegetables:
     B. Fresh vegetables, peeled or cut
     C. Vegetables in the form of puree, preserves, 
          pastes or in its own juice (including pickled and 
          in brine)
     D. Preserved vegetables:
          II. In an alcoholic medium
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Ref. no. Description of foodstuffs

06 
 
06.01
 
 
06.02
 
 
 
 
 
 
06.04
 
 
06.05

Animal products and eggs 
 
     B. Preserved fish:
          II. In an aqueous medium
 
Crustaceans and molluscs (including oysters, 
mussels, snails):
     A. Fresh within the shell
     B. Shell removed, processed, preserved or cooked 
          with the shell
          II. In an aqueous medium
 
Preserved meat:
     B. In an aqueous medium

Whole eggs, egg yolk, egg white
     B. Liquid and cooked

07
 
07.01
 
 
 
07.02
 
 
07.03
 
07.04

Milk products 

Milk
     A. Milk and milk based drinks whole, partly dried 
          and skimmed or partly skimmed
 
Fermented milk such as yoghurt, buttermilk and 
similar products
 
Cream and sour cream
 
Cheeses:
     C. Processed cheese (soft cheese, cottage cheese 
          and similar)
     D. Preserved cheese:
          II. In an aqueous medium (feta, mozzarella and 
              similar)

08
 
08.01
 
08.03
 
 
 
 
 
 
08.04
 
 
08.07
 
08.10

Miscellaneous Products 

Vinegar
 
Preparations for soups, broths, sauces, in liquid, 
solid or powder form (extracts, concentrates); 
homogenised composite food preparations, 
prepared dishes including yeast and raising agents:
     B. Any other form than powdered or dried:
          II. Other
 
Sauces:
     A. With aqueous character
 
Ice creams
 
Concentrated extracts of an alcoholic strength equal 
to or exceeding 6% vol.


