Declaration of Conformity

Globus (Shetland) Ltd, Globus Building, 14 Central Park, Trafford Park, Manchester, M17 1NY, United Kingdom

Declares that the personal protective equipment described hereafter

SKYTEC[®] Idaho[™]

HPT FOAM PALM GLOVE

is tested against food contact as per EN1186 part 3: 2002 and met with the overall migration limit requirement when assessed against 10% Ethanol (simulant A), 3% Acetic Acid (simulant B), 20% Ethanol (simulant C), 50% Ethanol (simulant D1) for 30 minutes at 40°C.

The gloves are unsuitable to be used with vegetable oil and fatty food.

Compliance provided by the Notified Body 0321 SATRA Technology Centre Ltd, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northants, NN16 8SD UK

Declaration of Conformity

SKYTEC[®] Idaho[™]

Ref. no.	Description of foodstuffs
01	Beverages
01.01	Non-alcoholic beverages or alcoholic beverages of an alcoholic strength lower than or equal to 6% vol:
	A. Clear drinks: water, ciders, clear fruit or vegetable juices of normal strength or concentrated, fruit nectars, lemonades, syrups, bitters, infusions, coffee, tea, beers, soft drinks, energy drinks and the like, flavoured water, liquid coffee extract
	B. cloudy drinks: juices and nectars and soft drinks containing fruit pulp, musts containing fruit pulp, liquid choco late
01.02	Alcoholic beverages of an alcoholic strength of between 6% vol and 20%.
01.03	Alcoholic beverages of an alcoholic strength above 20% and all cream liquors
03	Chocolate, sugar and products thereof confectionery products
03.02	Confectionery products: B. In paste form: II. Moist
03.03	Sugar and sugar products B. Molasses, sugar syrups, honey and the like
04	Fruit, vegetables and products thereof
04.01	Whole fruit fresh or chilled, unpeeled
04.02	Processed fruit: B. Fruit in the form of puree, preserves, pastes or in its own juice or in sugar syrup (jams, compote, and similar products) C. Fruit preserved in a liquid medium: II. In an alcoholic medium
04.04	Whole vegetables, fresh or chilled
04.05	Processed vegetables: B. Fresh vegetables, peeled or cut C. Vegetables in the form of puree, preserves, pastes or in its own juice (including pickled and in brine) D. Preserved vegetables:
	II. In an alcoholic medium

Ref. no.	Description of foodstuffs
06	Animal products and eggs
06.01	B. Preserved fish: II. In an aqueous medium
06.02	Crustaceans and molluscs (including oysters, mussels, snails): A. Fresh within the shell B. Shell removed, processed, preserved or cooked with the shell II. In an aqueous medium
06.04	Preserved meat: B. In an aqueous medium
06.05	Whole eggs, egg yolk, egg white B. Liquid and cooked
07	Milk products
07.01	Milk A. Milk and milk based drinks whole, partly dried and skimmed or partly skimmed
07.02	Fermented milk such as yoghurt, buttermilk and similar products
07.03	Cream and sour cream
07.04	Cheeses: C. Processed cheese (soft cheese, cottage cheese and similar) D. Preserved cheese: II. In an aqueous medium (feta, mozzarella and similar)
08	Miscellaneous Products
08.01	Vinegar
08.03	Preparations for soups, broths, sauces, in liquid, solid or powder form (extracts, concentrates); homogenised composite food preparations, prepared dishes including yeast and raising agents: B. Any other form than powdered or dried: II. Other
08.04	Sauces: A. With aqueous character
08.07	Ice creams
08.10	Concentrated extracts of an alcoholic strength equal to or exceeding 6% vol.

Compliance provided by the Notified Body 0321 SATRA Technology Centre Ltd, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northants, NN16 8SD UK